®
1/10
Table 1: Main Features
DESCRIPTION
Available either in sensitive (TS8) or standard
(TN8 / TYN) gate triggering levels, the 8A SCR
series is suitable to fit all modes of control, found
in applications such as overvoltage crowbar

TN8, TS8 and TYNx08 Series
6/10
Figure 17: Ordering Information Scheme (TN8 series)
Figure 18: Ordering Information Scheme (TS8 series)
Figure 19: Ordering Information Scheme (TYN08 series)
TN   8   05  -  600   B   (-TR)
Standard SCR series
Sensitivity
Voltage
Package
Packing mode
Current
8 = 8A
05 = 5mA
15 = 15mA
600 = 600V
800 = 800V
B = DPAK
H = IPAK
Blanck = Tube
-TR = Tape & Reel
TS   8   20  -  600   B   (-TR)
Sensitive SCR series
Sensitivity
Voltage
Package
Packing mode
Current
8 = 8A
20 = 200µA
600 = 600V
700 = 700V
B = DPAK
H = IPAK
T = TO-220AB
Blanck = Tube
-TR = Tape & Reel
TYN    6    08    RG
Standard SCR series
Packing mode
Current
8 = 8A
RG = Tube
Voltage
6 = 600V
8 = 800V
10 = 100V
TN8, TS8 and TYNx08 Series
7/10
Table 7: Product Selector
Figure 20: DPAK Package Mechanical Data
Figure 21: DPAK Foot Print Dimensions
(in millimeters)
Part Numbers
Voltage (xxx)
Sensitivity Package
600 V 700 V 800 V 1000 V
TN805-xxxB X X 5 mA DPAK
TN805-xxxH X X 5 mA IPAK